

EX 23/25

MANOJ BHATIA Vs. ALANKIT HEALTHCARE TPA LTD

15.10.2025

Present: DH with proxy counsel Shri Rahul Tomar.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of JD.

Objections filed by JD. Copy of same supplied to DH. Time sought on behalf of DH to file reply to the objections. JD is directed to file list of movable and immovable assets on or before next date of hearing.

To come up on 27.10.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

15.10.2025