

Ex. No. 23/25

MANOJ BHATIA Vs. ALANKIT HEALTHCARE TPA LTD

27.10.2025

Present: Ms. Medhavi Gogia, Ld. Counsel for the DH along
with DH.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the JD.

Reply is given by DH to the objections filed by JD.
Copy supplied.

List of movable and immovable assets not filed on
behalf of JD in compliance of previous directions.

It is submitted on behalf of JD that due to Diwali
holidays list of assets could not be prepared. The reason is not
found satisfactory. Hence, cost of Rs. 10,000/- is being imposed
upon the JD to be paid to the DH.

Put up for filing of list of assets of JD as well as for
arguments on objections on 25.11.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
27.10.2025