

Ex. No. 23/25

MANOJ BHATIA Vs. ALANKIT HEALTHCARE TPA LTD

26.11.2025

Matter taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on the occasion of 350th anniversary of 'Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day'.

Present: Ms. Medhavi Gogia, Ld. Counsel for DH.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.

On the last date of hearing directions were given to the JD to file the list of assets. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the judgment debtor that list of assets could not be filed as he could not contact the AR of the JD. Considering the fact that no satisfactory reason is given on behalf of JD for not filing the list of assets despite directions, further cost of Rs. 5,000/- is imposed upon the JD.

Reply to objections of JD have already been filed on behalf of DH.

Put up for filing of list of assets of JD as well as for arguments on objections of JD on 16.12.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
26.11.2025